
LOUISIANA STATE POLICE  

MONTHLY ACTIVITY SUMMARY - RIVERBOATS

FOR THE MONTH OF: MAY 2025

Riverboat Opening No. of Total Total Total Last Month's Same Month

Licensees  Date Gaming Days Admissions AGR Fees Due AGR Prior Year AGR

BOOMTOWN BOSSIER 10/04/96 31 44,931 $4,265,055 $916,987 $3,795,363 $4,520,806

BALLY'S SHREVEPORT 12/20/00 31 89,323 $9,067,266 $1,949,462 $7,411,550 $9,287,482

HORSESHOE BOSSIER CITY 07/09/94 31 67,038 $11,295,981 $2,428,636 $5,497,013 $10,487,220

LIVE! CASINO 05/20/94 31 126,572 $10,729,739 $2,306,894 $9,727,517 $0

SAM'S TOWN 05/20/04 31 35,796 $3,036,730 $652,897 $2,772,146 $3,770,321

MARGARITAVILLE 06/13/13 31 98,056 $13,728,430 $2,951,613 $13,361,805 $17,302,575

HORSESHOE LAKE CHARLES 12/10/22 31 59,506 $8,717,654 $1,874,296 $9,572,531 $7,429,185

L'AUBERGE LAKE CHARLES 05/23/05 31 249,227 $28,757,949 $6,182,959 $24,585,888 $27,236,152

GOLDEN NUGGET LAKE CHARLES 12/06/14 31 254,796 $30,327,033 $6,520,312 $24,049,505 $29,452,392

AMELIA BELLE 05/16/07 31 22,856 $2,743,249 $589,799 $2,728,174 $2,963,233

BOOMTOWN N.O. 08/06/94 31 74,896 $10,595,858 $2,278,109 $10,147,878 $11,429,899

TREASURE CHEST 09/05/94 31 95,256 $14,512,440 $3,120,175 $13,027,449 $7,234,464

BELLE OF B.R. 09/30/94 31 17,214 $904,340 $194,433 $771,796 $607,555

THE QUEEN BATON ROUGE 12/28/94 31 120,305 $9,514,391 $2,045,594 $8,852,003 $8,394,136

L'AUBERGE BATON ROUGE 09/01/12 31 113,549 $17,661,545 $3,797,232 $15,451,744 $14,597,754

Riverboat Total  1,469,321 $175,857,661 $37,809,397 $151,752,361 $154,713,174

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE ACTIVITY SUMMARY - RIVERBOATS

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JULY 1, 2024 - MAY 31, 2025
 

  

Riverboat Opening FYTD FYTD FYTD

Licensees  Date Admissions Total AGR Fee Remittance

BOOMTOWN BOSSIER 10/04/96 475,919 41,260,040 8,870,909

BALLY'S SHREVEPORT 12/20/00 1,094,280 94,352,649 20,285,819

HORSESHOE BOSSIER CITY 07/09/94 683,542 109,333,068 23,506,610

LIVE! CASINO 05/20/94 478,419 40,206,817 8,644,466

SAM'S TOWN 05/20/04 408,247 34,894,936 7,502,411

MARGARITAVILLE 06/13/13 1,033,676 162,607,565 34,960,626

HORSESHOE LAKE CHARLES 12/10/22 574,042 81,901,539 17,608,831

L'AUBERGE LAKE CHARLES 05/23/05 2,434,424 275,700,231 59,275,550

GOLDEN NUGGET LAKE CHARLES 12/06/14 2,906,054 287,137,677 61,734,601

AMELIA BELLE 05/16/07 224,341 29,051,240 6,246,017

BOOMTOWN N.O. 08/06/94 768,784 104,898,905 22,553,265

TREASURE CHEST 09/05/94 969,463 138,509,496 29,779,542

BELLE OF B.R. 09/30/94 102,772 6,255,778 1,344,992

THE QUEEN BATON ROUGE 12/28/94 1,153,395 86,904,639 18,684,497

L'AUBERGE BATON ROUGE 09/01/12 1,027,354 156,543,440 33,656,840

Riverboat Total 14,334,712 $1,649,558,021 $354,654,975

July 2023 - May 2024 13,882,779 $1,577,444,312 $339,150,527

FY 24/25 - FY 23/24 451,933 72,113,709 15,504,448

3% 5% 5%

July 2022 -May 2023 13,541,584              1,619,627,603               348,219,935                 

FY 24/25 - FY 22/23 793,128                   29,930,418                    6,435,040                     

6% 2% 2%

July 2021 - May 2022 12,953,880              1,656,470,248               356,141,104                 

FY 24/25 - FY 21/22 1,380,832                (6,912,227)                     (1,486,129)                    

11% -0.4% -0.4%


